
7th Digital Curation Centre Regional Roadshow : Cardiff

Institutional Challenges in the Data Decade:
Date: 14-16 December 2011
Venue: Rowe-Beddoe Studio, Royal Welsh College of Music and Drama, Castle Grounds, 
Cathays Park, Cardiff CF10 3ER

Audience: Senior institutional managers, PVC Research, Directors of Information Services, 
University Librarians, Heads of Computing Services, Heads of Research Support Services, 
digital repository managers, senior staff from library, information services, data librarian

Day 1 Wednesday 14 December 2011 - The Research Data Landscape
Draft Programme 
11.00 Arrival  Coffee / Tea
 11.30 Welcome and Introduction Janet Peters, Director of 

University Libraries and University 
Librarian, Cardiff University

11.40 “The Changing Data Landscape” Liz Lyon, Associate Director, 
Digital Curation Centre and 
Director of UKOLN

12.30 Lunch & Networking
13.30 – 
13.55

13.55-
14.20

14.20-
14.35

14.35-
14.50

“Digital Data Management Pilot Projects”

"High performance Computing and 
the Challenges of Data-intensive 
Research"
 H. Beedie, C.A. Kitchen and M.F. 
Guest

“Research Data Storage at University of 
Bristol”

“data.bris”

Sarah Phillips, University Records 
Manager, Cardiff University

Professor Martyn Guest, Director 
of Advanced Research Computing, 
Cardiff University

Caroline Gardiner, Advanced 
Computing Research Centre 
University of Bristol & 

Stephen Gray, Digital Support 
Officer, 
Institute of Learning and Research 
Technology University of Bristol

14.50-
15.20

Tea

15.20-
15.45

15.45-
16.10

“Herding Cats! - Organising and publishing 
research in a forward thinking 
University.”

“Delivering an integrated Research 
Management & Administration System”

Alexander Roberts 
ISS Web Team Coordinator 
Information Services and Systems 
Swansea University 

Simon Foster, RMAS Coordinating 
Project Manager
Research & Knowledge Transfer, 
University of Exeter

16.10 Panel Discussion
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17.00 “What the DCC can do for you?” Michael Day, Senior Institutional 
Support Officer,  Digital Curation 
Centre 

17.30 Close   
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