

7th Digital Curation Centre Regional Roadshow: Cardiff

Institutional Challenges in the Data Decade:

Date: 14-16 December 2011

Venue: Rowe-Beddoe Studio, Royal Welsh College of Music and Drama, Castle Grounds,

Cathays Park, Cardiff CF10 3ER

Audience: Senior institutional managers, PVC Research, Directors of Information Services, University Librarians, Heads of Computing Services, Heads of Research Support Services, digital repository managers, senior staff from library, information services, data librarian

Day 1 Wednesday 14 December 2011 - The Research Data Landscape Draft Programme

Draft Programme			
11.00	Arrival Coffee / Tea		
11.30	Welcome and Introduction	Janet Peters, Director of University Libraries and University Librarian, Cardiff University	
11.40	"The Changing Data Landscape"	Liz Lyon, Associate Director, Digital Curation Centre and Director of UKOLN	
12.30	Lunch & Networking		
13.30 - 13.55	"Digital Data Management Pilot Projects"	Sarah Phillips, University Records Manager, Cardiff University	
13.55- 14.20	"High performance Computing and the Challenges of Data-intensive Research" H. Beedie, C.A. Kitchen and M.F. Guest	Professor Martyn Guest, Director of Advanced Research Computing, Cardiff University Caroline Gardiner, Advanced Computing Research Centre	
14.20- 14.35 14.35- 14.50	"Research Data Storage at University of Bristol" "data.bris"	University of Bristol & Stephen Gray, Digital Support Officer, Institute of Learning and Research Technology University of Bristol	
14.50- 15.20	Tea		
15.20- 15.45	"Herding Cats! - Organising and publishing research in a forward thinking University."	Alexander Roberts ISS Web Team Coordinator Information Services and Systems Swansea University	
15.45- 16.10	"Delivering an integrated Research Management & Administration System"	Simon Foster, RMAS Coordinating Project Manager Research & Knowledge Transfer, University of Exeter	
16.10	Panel Discussion		

17.00	"What the DCC can do for you?"	Michael Day, Senior Institutional Support Officer, Digital Curation Centre
17.30	Close	